

BID ABSTRACT
Discovery Drive, Martin Luther King Boulevard to I-15
05.1730.01-LED

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT OF MEASURE	Tab Contractors		Capriati Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
201.01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
202.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT	7870	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 39,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 78,700.00
202.02	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	103	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,120.00
202.03	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	70	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
202.04	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB	1630	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,450.00
202.05	REMOVAL OF WROUGHT IRON FENCE	105	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00
202.06	REMOVAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE	661	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,915.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,610.00
202.07	REMOVAL OF RETAINING WALL	110	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00
202.08	REMOVAL OF COX SIGN FOUNDATION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
202.09	REMOVAL OF PORT-A-CACHE	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
202.10	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLES	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
203.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	5000	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00
203.02	OVEREXCAVATION	3500	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 140,000.00
206.01	OVEREXCAVATION/BACKFILL	100	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
207.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL	540	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,900.00
212.01	LANDSCAPING	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
213.01	MAINTAIN IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	6500	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 227,500.00
402.01	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (4-INCHES)	8710	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 139,360.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 156,780.00
403.01	3/4" PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (4-INCHES)	8630	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 43,150.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 51,780.00
502.01	TYPE FB CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	850	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85,000.00
502.02	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	110	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,500.00
502.03	4" CLASS B CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVING	4570	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,420.00
603.01	18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	16	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
609.01	VERTICAL ADJUST MANHOLE COVER	5	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
609.02	TYPE CM (L=15') DROP INLET	2	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
609.03	TYPE 2 DROP INLET WITH CONCRETE APRON	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
613.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	11900	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 95,200.00
613.02	SIDEWALK RAMP	630	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,820.00
613.03	DETECTABLE TACTILE WARNING STRIPS	6	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
613.04	TYPE I CURB AND GUTTER	2553	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 51,060.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 51,060.00
613.05	TACK ON ISLAND	600	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,800.00
613.06	COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY	1232	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,320.00
613.07	DEPRESSED ALLEY DRIVEWAY	300	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00
613.08	SIDEWALK CROSS DRAIN	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
616.01	72-INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE	520	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,400.00
616.02	20-FOOT SWING GATE (DOUBLE)	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
623.01	NO. 3 1/2 PULL BOX	8	EA	\$ 790.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
623.02	NO. P-30 INTERCONNECT CONDUIT PULL BOX	2	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
623.03	NO. TYPE 200 SPLICE VAULT	1	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
623.04	6" X 6" X 4" PULL BOX (UNDERPASS)	5	EA	\$ 735.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
623.05	1" RGS CONDUIT WITH (2)#8, (1)#8 AND SURFACE MOUNTS.	400	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00

BID ABSTRACT
Discovery Drive, Martin Luther King Boulevard to I-15
05.1730.01-LED

Wells Cargo		Frehner Construction		Las Vegas Paving	
UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 31,480.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,805.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 29,119.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,180.00
\$ 26.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,060.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 12.31	\$ 20,065.30
\$ 6.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,520.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 1,983.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,635.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,288.00
\$ 53.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 8,470.00
\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,400.00
\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
\$ 3,350.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
\$ 27.50	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150,000.00
\$ 24.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 217,000.00
\$ 61.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00
\$ 37.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,600.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 29.00	\$ 188,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 162,500.00
\$ 13.00	\$ 113,230.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 174,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 139,360.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 25,890.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 43,150.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 53,506.00
\$ 95.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 80,750.00
\$ 127.00	\$ 13,970.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,750.00
\$ 8.50	\$ 38,845.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,280.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 20,108.00
\$ 279.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 5,344.00
\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 14,600.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
\$ 4,920.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
\$ 4.50	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 65,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 71,400.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,992.50	\$ 6.10	\$ 3,843.00
\$ 615.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
\$ 14.00	\$ 35,742.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 43,401.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 46,975.20
\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 4,980.00
\$ 10.50	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 16,262.40
\$ 10.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 3,960.00
\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 8,424.00
\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
\$ 878.00	\$ 7,024.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 6,640.00
\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
\$ 5,855.00	\$ 5,855.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
\$ 820.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,850.00
\$ 41.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00

BID ABSTRACT
Discovery Drive, Martin Luther King Boulevard to I-15
05.1730.01-LED

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT OF MEASURE	Tab Contractors			Capriati Construction		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
623.06	2" CONDUIT WITH (1)#8	440	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,840.00		
623.07	2" CONDUIT WITH (3)#4	500	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00		
623.08	2" CONDUIT WITH (2)#4 AND 1#8	1610	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,150.00		
623.09	4" INTERCONNECT CONDUIT W/ (1) #8 THW AND PULLSTRING	1180	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 61,360.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,340.00		
623.10	SERVICE CABINET	1	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
623.11	NDOT SERVICE CABINET	1	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		
623.12	UNDERPASS LUMINAIRE	8	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00		
623.13	150W STREETLIGHT ASSEMBLY AND FOUNDATION	8	EA	\$ 7,865.00	\$ 62,920.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00		
623.14	RELOCATE STREETLIGHT	1	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
623.15	200 AMP SERVICE PEDESTAL AND FOUNDATION	2	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		
623.16	NEVADA POWER FACILITIES	1	LS	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00		
623.17	SPRINT FACILITIES	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 48,734.00	\$ 48,734.00		
623.18	COX COMMUNICATION FACILITIES	1	LS	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
625.01	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2	DAY	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00		
625.02	ARROW DISPLAYS	2	DAY	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00		
627.01	PERMANENT SIGNS (POLE MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00		
627.02	PERMANENT SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED)	9	EA	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00		
628.01	TYPE I FILM FOR CROSSWALKS AND STOP BARS	470	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,290.00		
628.02	TYPE I FILM "ARROW" LEGEND	2	EA	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00		
628.03	TYPE I FILM "ONLY" LEGEND	1	EA	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00		
628.04	4" YELLOW TYPE II FILM	520	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00		
628.05	24" WIDE YELLOW STRIPES (FILM)	760	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,560.00		
629.01	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00		
629.02	RELOCATE AIR RELIEF VALVE	1	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
629.03	RELOCATE BLOW -OFF ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
629.04	RELOCATE ANODE TEST STATION	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
629.05	ADJUST VALVE BOX	2	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		
630.01	15-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SDR 35)	461	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 55,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,660.00		
630.02	REPLACE EXISTING MANHOLE WITH 48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
633.01	INSTALL REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	48	EA	\$ 3.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 144.00		
633.02	MARKERS	335	EA	\$ 2.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 670.00		
633.03	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT IDENTIFIER BLUE REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	2	EA	\$ 3.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00		
637.01	DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
637.02	NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
641.01	IMPACT ATTENUATORS	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
	Total Bid Amount				\$ 2,001,930.00		\$ 2,036,188.00		
	Engineer Estimate: \$1,700,000								
	Responsive Bidder				Yes				Yes
	Responsive Bidder				Yes				Yes

BID ABSTRACT
Discovery Drive, Martin Luther King Boulevard to I-15
05.1730.01-LED

Wells Cargo			Frehner Construction		Las Vegas Paving	
UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
\$ 16.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,040.00	
\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	
\$ 16.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 24,955.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,760.00	
\$ 58.00	\$ 68,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 64,900.00	
\$ 5,855.00	\$ 5,855.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
\$ 5,855.00	\$ 5,855.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
\$ 1,760.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00	
\$ 8,780.00	\$ 70,240.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 66,400.00	
\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	
\$ 5,855.00	\$ 11,710.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	
\$ 292,750.00	\$ 292,750.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	
\$ 70,260.00	\$ 70,260.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	
\$ 158,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	
\$ 266,000.00	\$ 266,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 202,000.00	\$ 202,000.00	
\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
\$ 41.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	
\$ 193.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	
\$ 234.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,980.00	
\$ 7.50	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,290.00	
\$ 228.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	
\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	
\$ 1.80	\$ 936.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 884.00	
\$ 6.50	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,560.00	
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	
\$ 6,725.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	
\$ 4,210.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	
\$ 3,365.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	
\$ 887.00	\$ 1,774.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	
\$ 229.00	\$ 105,569.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 110,640.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 123,548.00	
\$ 2,710.00	\$ 8,130.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	
\$ 2.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 120.00	
2.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 502.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 502.50	
53.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 50	\$ 100.00	
17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	
42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	16500	\$ 33,000.00	
\$ 2,488,869.00			\$ 2,581,996.50		\$ 2,738,749.40	
*corrected total						
Yes		Yes			Yes	
Yes		Yes			Yes	

05.1730.01-LED